ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 719

March 15, 2000 – Offered by Representative GOETSCH.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 3, line 16: delete "crime" and substitute "felony".

3 **2.** Page 3, line 17: delete that line and substitute "commits another felony will

4 be identified with the felony.".

5

(END)